
District Sectors Name Designation Email ID Mobile No.

1 Chittoor Textiles Shri T Ravi Varma Assistant Commissioner r.tiruvaipathi@gov.in 9849985636
2 Guntur Powerloom Shri G Gobalakrishnan Assistant Commissioner gobalakrishnan1960@gmail.com 8072209881
3 Narsapur Handicrafts Shri K Raja Shekhar Reddy Assistant Commissioner krsekharareddy@gmail.com 9866021340
4 Visakhapatnam Food Processing Shri N Srujan Kumar Deputy Commissioner srujan.k@gov.in 8106088444
5 East Godavari Food Processing Shri Y V Satyanaryana Assistant Commissioner acrjydiv-gstvskp@gov.in 9492775341

6 Papumpare Handloom Shri Nijit Nandy Assistant Commissioner cgstitanagar@gmail.com 9401049103

7 Kamrup (Rural) Handloom Shri Dinesh Kumar Fuldiya Assistant Commissioner akshaygs21@gmail.com 9289800004
8 Barpeta Bamboo Shri Dinesh Kumar Fuldiya Assistant Commissioner akshaygs21@gmail.com 9289800004
9 South Cachar Bamboo Shri sudip Kumar Dutta Assistant Commissioner rajasudip_16@rediffmail.com 9435071983

10 Madhubani Handicrafts Shri Abdul Wahid Assistant Commissioner cgstdivisiondarbhanga@gmail.com 8240482678
11 Gaya Handloom Shri Praveen Kumar Assistant Commissioner praveenkumar.89@gov.in 8375962302
12 Patna Electronics (LED) Shri Ashutosh Kumar Deputy Commissioner ashutoshksingh@gov.in 7840088020

13 Okhla Electrical equip. Shri Mashhood ur Rehman Farooqui Deputy Commissioner mr.farooqui@nic.in 8860693041

14 North Goa Food Processing Shri Vivekanand Reddy Assistant Commissioner vivekananda.reddy@gov.in 8520022222

15 Ahmedabad Plastics Shri Adesh Kumar Jain Deputy Commissioner jainadesh97@gmail.com 9712317156
16 Kutchh Handicrafts Shri Shashikant Sharma Assistant Commissioner shashi.sharma@icegate.gov.in 9461201385
17 Rajkot Foundry Shri Sadeesh Kumar Assistant Commissioner k.sadeesh@gov.in 9711992462
18 Somnath Food Processing Shri Pawan Kumar Assistant Commissioner pawankambhojiitd@gmail.com 9990912827

19 Bharuch Chemicals Shri Jai Prakash Bhamu Assistant Commissioner acdc-div7@gstvdr2.gov.in 7976886601

20 Valsad Chemicals Shri Anuj Bhatnagar Deputy Commissioner umbergaondiv-cgstsurat@outlook.com 9408356956

21 Surendra Nagar Sanitaryware Shri V S Ranawat Assistant Commissioner ranawatvs@gmail.com 9414670624

22 Panipat Handloom Shri Rahul Joldapke Assistant Commissioner Panipat_div@yahoo.com 9990983051

23 Faridabad Auto Comp.  Shri Mukesh Kumar Assistant Commissioner mukeshyadav@gmail.com 9654388151

24 Manesar Auto Comp. Shri Arshdeep Singh Assistant Commissioner arshdeep.singh@gov.in 8284984075

25 Sonipat Wood Work Shri Deepak Kumar Deputy Commissioner deepak.irs@gmail.com 9958391064

26 Baddi Pharma Shri Pankaj Kumar Singh Assistant Commissioner pankajkr63@gmail.com 9818416661
27 Kangra Handicrafts Shri Atul Tirkey Assistant Commissioner atultirkey@gmail.com 9858247152
28 Una Wood Work Shri Atul Tirkey Assistant Commissioner atultirkey@gmail.com 9858247152

29 Jammu Food Processing Shri Abhiroop Aryan Assistant Commissioner abhirooparyan@gmail.com 9469496496

30 Bokaro Steel Ancillary Shri Ravindra Nath Mishra Assistant Commissioner division2bokaro@gmail.com 7277687449
31 Khoonti Handicrafts Ms Nidhi Gupta Assistant Commissioner nidhi.pratap@gov.in 9811457395
32 Jamshedpur Auto Comp. Shri N K Mishra Additional Commissioner cexvigzamsh0657@gmail.com 9831041742

Karnataka

LIST OF NODAL OFFICERS FOR MSME OUTREACH PROGRAM

Jharkhand

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu and Kashmir



District Sectors Name Designation Email ID Mobile No.
LIST OF NODAL OFFICERS FOR MSME OUTREACH PROGRAM

33 Bellary Apparel Shri  S Vara Prasad Varma Assistant Commissioner varma.ssr@gov.in 8885840495
34 Hoskote Auto Comp. Shri P R Sachin Deputy Commissioner sachinpr.1986@gov.in 9591574476
35 Bhagalkot Handloom Shri Aditya Bajpai Assistant Commissioner aditya.bajpai@gov.in 9958288418
36 Malur Auto Comp. Shri Anurag Rai Assistant Commissioner anurag.rai@gov.in 9910425320
37 Ramanagra Toy industry Shri Shivaprakash Veeresh Baddi Deputy Commissioner irs.baddi@gov.in 8088192604

38 Idukki Food Processing Shri Biju Paul Assistant Commissioner biju.paul@gov.in 9674921235
39 Kottayam Rubber Ms. Saraswathi Chandramohan Assistant Commissioner ca.saraswathi@yahoo.com 9447012572

40 Aurangabad Pharma Shri Vikram D Phadke Deputy Commissioner vikram.phadke@gov.in 9762269606
41 Dhule Food Processing Shri Sachin R Dalvi Assistant Commissioner sachin1965@gmail.com 9265627296

42 Nagpur Food Processing
1. Shri Umesh Rathod
2.Shri Anil Sashidharan

1. Assistant Commissioner
2. Deputy Commissioner

1. rathod.umesh@gov.in
2. anil.sasidharan@gov.in

1. 9008520095
2. 9496823071

43
Pune (For Auto 

components)
Auto Comp

Shri Amit S Nayak  
Assistant Commissioner  amit.nayak@gov.in 9845719989

Pune (For Pharma) Pharma Ms. Firdaus Pagarkar Assistant Commissioner firdous.p1970@gov.in 9757018966

44 Thane Powerloom Shri Kuldeep Shivaji Kumbhar Assistant Commissioner kuldeep.kumbhar@gov.in
mr.cooldip@gmail.com

7020860072/8390285558

45 Sangli Food Processing Shri Dinesh A Nanal Assistant Commissioner dinesh.nanal@gov.in 9619557561

46 Nashik Steel Furniture Ms Shweta Pachaury Deputy Commissioner shwetapachaury@gmail.com 7588201801

47 Imphal East Handicrafts Shri R K Shurchandra Singh Assistant Commissioner shurchandra.rk@gov.in 9436037933

48 East Khasi Hills Organic/Floriculture Shri A M Paul Assistant Commissioner ajit_57in@yahoo.co.uk 9436701728

49 Paradip Food Processing Shri Taps Kumar Saha Assistant Commissioner tapassaha871@gmail.com 9433346234
50 Puri Handicrafts Shri Shashi Bhushan Assistant Commissioner yourshashi@rediffmail.com 9836587004
51 Cuttack Gems & Jewellery Shri Amitabha Chatterjee Assistant Commissioner ceamitava@gmail.com 7044130332
52 Bargarh Handloom Shri Goutam Biswas Assistant Commissioner goutambiswas1892@gmail.com 8013540598

53 Barnala Agri Equip Shri Vikash Verma Assistant Commissioner gstdivbnl@gmail.com 8505840782

54 Jalandhar Sports Goods Shri Mandeep Jalota Deputy Commissioner mandeep.jalota@gov.in 7087467140

55 Ludhiana Apparel, Auto Comp Shri Suneet Singh Walia Assistant Commissioner cgstzd01@gmail.com 9780861233

56 Kapoorthala Steel Ancillary Ms. Kiran Bala Assistant Commissioner kiran.bangar@gov.in 9810441570

57 West Sikkim Large Cardamom Shri Puran Lama Assistant Commissioner
Pulam.Lama@icegate.gov.in

lpuran.66@gov.in
9641338715

58 Erode Powerloom Shri V Natarajan Assistant Commissioner vncenx@yahoo.com 9894619691
59 Coimbatore Electrical & Agri equip. Shri. S.Sathish Kumar Assistant Commissioner cgst.cbe2division@gov.in 9791159580
60 Tanjore Handicrafts Shri G.J. Panicker Assistant Commissioner, Thanjavur Division gjpanicker.customs@gov.in 9443536258
61 Tirupur Apparel Shri. N.Subramanian Assistant Commissioner tirupur.gst@gov.in 9865076576

62 Thiruvallur Plastics Shri Mosuganti Gangadhar Deputy Commissioner gangadhar.mosuganti@icegate.gov.in 7798500408
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63 Vellore Leather Shri M R Subramanya Iyer Assistant Commissioner subramanya.lyer@icegate.gov.in 9448559616

64 Sonamura Agarbatti sticks Shri Sanjay Mazumdar Assistant Commissioner sanjoy.mazumdar@gov.in 9402169139
65 West Tripura Bamboo Shri Sanjay Mazumdar Assistant Commissioner sanjoy.mazumdar@gov.in 9402169139

66 Varanasi Handicrafts Shri Rajendra Kumar Meena Deputy Commissioner rajendra.kumar@icegate.gov.in 7897110320
67 Agra Leather Shri Siddarth Tiwari Assistant Commissioner siddarth.tiwari@icegate.gov.in 7398449864
68 Bhadohi Handicrafts Shri Anil Kumar Gupta Assistant Commissioner anil.g0925@gov.in 7754918005
69 Kanpur Leather Shri Aditya Kumar Mamgain Assistant Commissioner aditya.mamgain@icegate.gov.in 9760067642
70 Meerut Sports Goods Shri Chandan Kumar Assistant Commissioner chandankumar.irs@gov.in 8292733077
71 Moradabad Handicrafts Shri Amit Sharma Deputy Commissioner amit3.sharma@icegate.gov.in 9953284348
72 Saharanpur Wood Work Shri V.K. Joshi Assistant Commissioner vijaykumar.joshi@gov.in 8376920259
73 Firozabad Glasswork Shri S P Gulab Chandra Sharma Assistant Commissioner suryaprakash1.sharma@icegate.gov.in 8764419139
74 Unnao Handicrafts Ms. Mansi Trivedi Deputy Commissioner mansi.trivedi@gov.in 9327046760

75 Nainital Food Processing Shri Harsh Vardhan Pande Assistant Commissioner hv.pande1960@gov.in  9997305689
76 Haridwar Electrical equip. Shri Gautam Thapliyal Assistant Commissioner gautam.thapliyal@gov.in 9634961185

77
Udham Singh Nagar 

(Pantnagar)
Auto Comp. Shri Sumit Kumar Assistant Commissioner sumitkumar.91@gov.in 9967428903

78 Murshidabad Handloom Shri A.N. Halder Assistant Commissioner
ahindra.1959@gov.in

ahindra1959@gmail.com
9474641806

79 Nadia Handloom Shri Subrata Kar Assistant Commissioner
Subrata.Kar@icegate.gov.in, 

Subrata.Kar59@gov.in
9831269263

80 Bankura Handicrafts Shri A.C. Dash Assistant Commissioner
adwaita.dash@gmail.com

adwaita.dash@icegate.gov.in
9732088315
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